In the current financial period, the Group has adopted IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers. The Group has elected not to restate
comparative information from prior periods upon adoption of IFRS 15 and has applied the practical expedient under which contracts that
began and were completed prior to 1 April 2018 are not restated. For ongoing contracts any changes required are taken straight to the
condensed consolidated interim statement of changes in equity.

The core principal of IFRS 15 is that an entity should recognise revenue to depict the transfer of promised goods or services to customers in
an amount that reflects the consideration which the entity expects to be entitled in exchange for those goods or services.

The only material impact from the adoption of this standard relates to the recognition of performance fees, which under IFRS 15 will no
longer be recognised following analysis in line with the standard’s higher threshold for recognition. The underlying status of the fees has not
changed.

The impact on the condensed consolidated interim statement of financial position and condensed consolidated interim statement of
changes in equity can be seen in the table below:

Previously reported

£000’s
IFRS 15 reclassification

£000’s
Restated

£000’s

Performance fee revenue (recognised in year ending 31 March 2018) 3,574 (3,574)‌‌ 0

Performance fees attributable to the Group 1,072 (1,072)‌‌ 0

Performance fees attributable to non-controlling interest 2,502 (2,502)‌‌ 0

Accrued Revenue 3,574 (3,574)‌‌ 0

IFRS 9, Financial Instruments
In the current period, the Group has applied IFRS 9 Financial Instruments (as revised in July 2014) and the related consequential
amendments to other IFRSs. IFRS 9 introduces new requirements for the 1) classification and measurement of financial assets and financial
liabilities, 2) impairment for financial assets and 3) general hedge accounting. There is no material impact on the Group in relation of the
implementation of IFRS 9.

21draperesprit.co.uk

Interim Financial Statements Interim Report | Six months ended 30 September 2018

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements